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Cc ission For C ications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 2/2018

Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

Dot Econ

MRBI Market Research Ltd

Philip Lee Solicitors

Frontier Economics

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Mason Hayes & Curran

ODIN Consultants Ltd

William Fry

Cartesian Limited

ODIN Consultants Ltd

William Fry

William Fry

Frontier Economics

Frontier Economics

KPMG

William Fry

Plum Consulting LLP

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Cartesian Limited

Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics
ODIN Consultants Ltd

The Economic and Social Research Institute
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment
KPMG

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
KPMG

Dot Econ

Cartesian Limited

Oxera Consulting LLP

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
William Fry

Dot Econ

Ciara Bradshaw BL

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

CRFS Limited

Mason Hayes & Curran

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Cartesian Limited

Dot Econ

Frontier Economics

Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd
Frontier Economics

William Fry

Oxera Consulting LLP

Inform Display Systems Limited

Analysys Mason Limited

WMS Regulation Services Limited

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Frontier Economics

Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Dot Econ

The Economic and Social Research Institute
Dot Econ

Logicalis Solutions Limited

Exchequer

IPOptions Limited

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000.

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

Description

Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet.
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.

Total

266,494.88
227,319.38
130,588.50
130,233.94
126,155.68
112,914.00
110,055.62
106,385.14
105,403.03
97,767.86
73,547.44
72,150.00
70,341.48
68,748.64
62,016.23
61,746.00
60,516.00
59,904.69
55,886.77
55,224.00
53,277.61
50,830.00
50,200.00
50,189.08
50,000.00
49,792.12
49,692.00
48,868.98
44,882.37
44,403.00
43,529.50
42,900.00
42,811.73
40,609.48
39,823.53
39,366.00
37,601.10
37,376.00
36,159.54
36,159.54
36,159.54
35,522.97
34,664.73
33,818.75
33,670.00
32,805.00
29,805.00
29,274.00
28,320.00
28,160.60
24,900.00
24,292.50
23,918.00
23,634.45
23,307.68
23,200.00
22,966.31
22,879.23
22,750.00
22,000.00
21,870.00
21,525.00
21,292.53
20,270.40



