## Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

## Quarter 2/2018

Supplier	Description	Total
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	266,494.88
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	227,319.38
Dot Econ	Professional Services	130,588.50
MRBI Market Research Ltd	Professional Services	130,233.94
Philip Lee Solicitors	Legal Advice	126,155.68
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	112,914.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	110,055.62
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	106,385.14
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	105,403.03
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	97,767.86
William Fry	Legal Advice	73,547.44
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	72,150.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	70,341.48
William Fry	Legal Advice	68,748.64
William Fry	Legal Advice	62,016.23
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	61,746.00
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	60,516.00
KPMG	Professional Services	59,904.69
William Fry	Legal Advice	55,886.77
Plum Consulting LLP	Professional Services Professional Services	55,224.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services Professional Services	53,277.61
Cartesian Limited Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics	Professional Services Professional Services	50,830.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	50,200.00
The Economic and Social Research Institute	Professional Services	50,189.08 50,000.00
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment	Professional Services	49,792.12
KPMG	Professional Services	49,692.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	48,868.98
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Rent	44,882.37
KPMG	Professional Services	44,403.00
Dot Econ	Professional Services	43,529.50
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	42,900.00
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	42,811.73
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Rent	40,609.48
William Fry	Legal Advice	39,823.53
Dot Econ	Professional Services	39,366.00
Ciara Bradshaw BL	Legal Advice	37,601.10
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Rent	37,376.00
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,159.54
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,159.54
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,159.54
CRFS Limited	Professional Services	35,522.97
Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services	34,664.73
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Rent	33,818.75
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	33,670.00
Dot Econ	Professional Services	32,805.00
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	29,805.00
Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd	Professional Services	29,274.00
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	28,320.00
William Fry	Legal Advice	28,160.60
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	24,900.00
Inform Display Systems Limited	Professional Services	24,292.50
Analysys Mason Limited	Professional Services	23,918.00
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,634.45
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	23,307.68
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	23,200.00
Mercer (Ireland) Ltd	Professional Services	22,966.31
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	22,879.23
Dot Econ The Economic and Social Research Institute	Professional Services	22,750.00
The Economic and Social Research Institute  Dot Econ	Professional Services	22,000.00
Logicalis Solutions Limited	Professional Services Professional Services	21,870.00
Exchequer	Professional Services Professional Services	21,525.00 21,292.53
IPOptions Limited	Professional Services	20,270.40
ii Options Ellitted	r roressional services	20,210.40

## Please Note

- i Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.
- ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000.
- iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet.
- v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.